ACH550-UH User’s Manual 1-281
Diagnostics
Warning! Do not attempt any measurement, parts replacement or other service
procedure not described in this manual. Such action will void the warranty, may
endanger correct operation, and increase downtime and expense.
Warning! All electrical installation and maintenance work described in this chapter
should only be undertaken by qualified service personnel. The Safety instructions on
the first pages of this manual must be followed.

	Drive identification
	Drive label
	Type code
	Ratings and frame size
	Suitable mounting location
	Installing the wiring (supplement to ACH550-UH User’s Manual)
	Wiring requirements
	Wiring overview
	Connection diagrams – standard drive with input disconnect (wall mounted)
	Connection diagrams – standard drive with input disconnect (floor mounted)
	Install the line input wiring
	Line input connections – standard drive with input disconnect configurations
	Maintenance
	Maintenance intervals
	Enclosure air filter replacement – UL Type / NEMA 12 hinged door wall mount enclosures
	Enclosure air filter replacement – UL Type / NEMA 12 floor mount enclosures
	Filter material
	Technical data
	Input power connections (supplement to ACH550-UH User’s Manual
	Fuses
	208/240 volt fuses
	480 volt fuses
	Fuses, 600 volt, fuses
	Power connection terminals
	208/240 volt, terminals
	480 volt, terminals
	600 volt, terminals
	Dimensional references
	208/240V drive with disconnect
	480V drive with disconnect
	600V drive with disconnect